

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS  
AND APPROVE CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR  
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:**

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$20,765,137.61 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts are for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new

specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section 5-7 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of

**GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/24-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

DN

A	WBE
6	4
2	68
0	2
0	8.4
1.5	0

A	WBE
0	6
0	7
0	5

ND CON.

7 1070866

7 1056302

7 1018275

4 1066172

4 1061137

7 1070868

7 1069578

7 1069581

H	A	WBE
12	0	6

H	A	WBE
3	93	0
27	0	5.8

H	A	WBE
23	0	15.7
26	0	8
14	0	9

18.78 1/12/2006 467 1067148

18.78

3.00 1/9/2006 464 1065295

762.00 1/9/2006 464 1064109

265.00

157.87 1/13/2006 464 1067364

75.31 1/24/2006 450 1070863

13.00 1/12/2006 467 1065826

176.18

137.61

[REDACTED]

APPENDIX B  
1/6/06

06-0222-PR2

FINAL

DIST	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
226	0.00%	0
280	0.00%	0
927	-1.31%	0
269	6.23%	0
928	5.63%	0
099	5.50%	0
607	5.83%	0
121	5.58%	0
519	5.57%	0
336	5.99%	0
626	0.00%	0

TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
0.00%	0
0.00%	0
2.50%	0
2.78%	0
2.87%	0
8.59%	0
1.87%	0
0.28%	0
3.52%	0
0.82%	0
1.07%	0

APPENDIX B  
1/6/06

ED	TOT
ACT	% OF
INT	CON
	EXTN
1,071	0.00%
0	0

06-0222-PR2

FINAL

5,097	0.00%
0	0

3,624	2.95%
0	0

3,665	2.79%
0	0

1,119	3.05%
0	0

3,937	2.83%
0	0

2,337	2.81%
0	0

9,986	2.78%
0	0

8,469	2.76%
0	0

4,080	2.83%
0	0



06-0222-PR2

FINAL

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$7,793,712	2.83%	0

\$414,324	-0.03%	0
-----------	--------	---

\$2,280,834	7.08%	0
-------------	-------	---

Items that have had

\$2,280,506	7.07%	0
-------------	-------	---

\$1,472,898	4.85%	0
-------------	-------	---

match existing

TOT	% OF	TIME
CON	CON	EXTN
0.00%	0	0

06-0222-PR2

10.60% 0

mpassable for

FINAL

13.44% 0

14.68% 0

14.66% 0

17.87% 0

18.17% 0

68.89% 0

23.20% 60

40.51% 0

APPENDIX C  
1/6/06

06-0222-PR2

FINAL

US FED RES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
7,475	\$1,477,000	\$1,494,233	33.49%	0
0,600	\$1,459,124	\$1,462,028	26.97%	0
6,941	\$13,873,000	\$13,905,871	12.32%	0
6,941	\$13,873,000	\$13,879,418	12.13%	0
13,227	\$3,944,000	\$4,027,899	2.97%	0
10,137	\$473,081	\$478,675	28.69%	0
10,938	\$1,404,007	\$1,407,156	35.90%	0
10,938	\$1,404,007	\$1,411,690	36.23%	0
11,479	\$3,134,000	\$3,155,644	10.31%	0
33,864	\$2,050,378	\$2,164,201	27.69%	0
33,864	\$2,050,378	\$2,103,609	24.73%	0